accounting agents on the part of the United States, and dated April 28,1894, together 
with the report of R. F. Wyly, agent of the Cherokee Nation, submitted by him to 
the National Council, and the same is hereby accepted—the total findings of said 
accounting agents being $1,133,841.98, (one million, one hundred and thirty-three 
thousand, eight hundred and forty-one dollars and ninety-eight cents,) with interest 
at the rate of five per cent per annum, from the various dates of items composing 
this amount of claim. (See report of accounting agents for dates of items composing 
this claim.) 

Be it further enacted, That the Principal Chief of the Cherokee Nation, at once